## **CROSS RIVER VENTURES CORP.**

Suite 1430, 800 West Pender Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 2V6

## CROSS RIVER ANNOUNCES GRANT OF STOCK OPTIONS

Vancouver, BC, Canada – July 28, 2020 – Cross River Ventures Corp. (CRVC: CSE) ("**Cross River**" or the "**Company**") today announced that it has awarded incentive stock options pursuant to its stock option plan, to various directors, officers and consultants of the Company, to purchase up to an aggregate of 825,000 common shares of the Company. The stock options are exercisable at a price of \$0.20 per share and expire two years from the (July 27,2020) date of grant.

## About Cross River Ventures Corp.

Cross River is a mineral exploration company that is primarily engaged in the acquisition and evaluation of mineral exploration properties. The Company owns an option to acquire a 100% undivided interest in the Tahsis Property, an early-stage mineral exploration property located on Northern Vancouver Island, British Columbia, in the Nanaimo Mining Division, British Columbia. Cross River's common shares trade under the symbol "CRVC" on the CSE.

## For more information, please contact:

Dan Placzek, Director Tel: 778-737-5423

No securities regulatory authority has either approved or disapproved of the contents of this press release.